CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1993 TOYOTA 4RUNNER ... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3VN39W5P0096416
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/11/24 at
12:45:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

[HANEAEN %] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/26/2005

Accident reported

-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle
- Airbags did not deploy

Event 2
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05/17/2005

Accident reported
Involving front or side impact
Airbags did not deploy

[EINGAENN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
Potential odometer rollback indicated.

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 04/26/2005 and 05/17/2005.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with
an authorized Toyota dealer for any open recalls.
View Toyota disclosure

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[IAEN x] Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[HICELY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3VN39W5P0096416

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues Potential
Indicated Indicated Rollback
. No New No New
é‘ggédrfgctl Issues Issues
Reported Reported
No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
Reported Reported Reported
Warranty Warranty Warranty
Expired Expired Expired
Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7
No Problem No Problem No Problem
No Problem No Problem No Problem
Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7
1992 2006 2007
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Type of owner

3ofll

Estimated length of ownership 13%':" o 6 months 17%2)3.' 2
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California See Details
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 159,477 164,470
[HINGAEIN x| Detailed History
Owner 1 13,548 mi/yr
Purchased: 1992
Date Mileage Source Comments
10/08/1992 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
12/07/1992 19 Texas Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Dallas, TX
Title #37088732

11/04/1998 80,120 Auto Auction
11/17/1998 80,397 Auto Auction
12/05/1998 80,399 Service Plan Co.

Seattle, WA
Owner 2
Purchased: 1998
Date Mileage Source
12/23/1998 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #9835735607

11/01/1999 92,000 Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

12/01/2001 107,000 Washington
Inspection Station
Bellevue, WA

Vehicle sold
Vehicle sold

Service contract issued

7,194 mi/yr

Comments

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection
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12/03/2001

Owner 3
Purchased: 2002

Date Mileage

11/05/2002 114,429

12/11/2002 115,096

01/01/2003

Owner 4
Purchased: 2003

Date Mileage

08/01/2003

Owner 5
Purchased: 2003

Date Mileage

09/01/2003

12/03/2004 138,845

04/26/2005

05/17/2005

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Seattle, WA
Title #9835735607

Source

California

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Boulder Creek, CA

Service Facility
Ben Lomond, CA

California

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Boulder Creek, CA

Source

California

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Boulder Creek, CA

Source

California

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Los Altos, CA

California
Inspection Station

Damage Report

Damage Report

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3VN39W5P0096416

Title or registration issued

Loan or lien reported

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

13,617 mi/yr

Passed emissions inspection

Accident reported

Vehicle involved in a rear-end
collision with another motor vehicle

Airbags did not deploy

Accident reported

Involving front or side impact

Airbags did not deploy
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05/16/2006 159,465

06/09/2006 159,477

2 Owner 6
Purchased: 2006

Date Mileage

09/20/2006

04/13/2007 164,470

> Owner7
Purchased: 2007

Date Mileage

04/19/2007

05/10/2007 164,910

10/24/2008 175,496

09/14/2010 1,202

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1993 TOYOTA 4RUNNER ...

California
Inspection Station

California
Inspection Station

Source

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Berkeley, CA

California
Inspection Station

Source

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oakland, CA

Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4436

downtowntoyotaofoakla

nd.com
3.8/5.0
96 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

California
Inspection Station
Oakland, CA

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3VN39W5P0096416

Failed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Passed emissions inspection

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

There are signs of potential odometer rollback
here, so verify the mileage with the seller. |
know | would.

o

)
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11/13/2010 2,929

12/10/2010

12/22/2010 4,158

10/26/2011

03/27/2012

11/01/2012

03/16/2013

09/16/2013

10/28/2013

12/11/2013

11/28/2014

Walker Brothers Auto
Repair Inc

Roseburg, OR
541-672-1527

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #RGX19610

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #RGX19610

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #RGX19610

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #RGX19610

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, Hi

Title #RGX19610

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #RGX19610

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #RGX19610

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #RGX19610

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #RGX19610

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3VN39W5P0096416

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Cooling system checked
A/C refrigerant recharged

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black
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11/06/2015

01/19/2016

03/15/2016

12/06/2016 27,903

05/10/2017

05/26/2017 31,234

11/13/2017

09/24/2018 42,657

11/05/2018 43,577

7 of 11

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #RGX19610

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idleyld Park, OR
Title #1601938210

Walker Brothers Auto
Repair Inc

Roseburg, OR
541-672-1527

Oceanworks
Berkeley, CA
510-849-1383
askangus.com

Oceanworks
Berkeley, CA
510-849-1383
askangus.com

Walker Brothers Auto
Repair Inc

Roseburg, OR
541-672-1527

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idleyld Park, OR
Title #1601938210

Walker Brothers Auto
Repair Inc

Roseburg, OR
541-672-1527

AAMCO Transmissions&
Total Car Care
Roseburg, OR
541-672-6664
aamco.com

3.7/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

A 2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3VN39W5P0096416

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
150,000 mile service performed
Power steering fluid leak checked
Steering stops replaced
Front brake caliper(s) replaced
Power steering pump seals replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Front axle(s) replaced/repaired
Axle(s) replaced
Power steering pump replaced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Cooling system checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front pump seal replaced
Transmission serviced
Transmission shift solenoid(s)
replaced
Transmission replaced
Fluids checked

7/11/2024, 1:45 PM
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11/15/2018

02/07/2019

07/30/2019

08/26/2019

11/08/2019

01/17/2020

43,992

44,811

50,054

53,359

AAMCO Transmissions&
Total Car Care
Roseburg, OR
541-672-6664
aamco.com

3.7/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
' 8 Customer Favorites

AAMCO Transmissions&
Total Car Care
Roseburg, OR
541-672-6664
aamco.com

3.7/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
' 8 Customer Favorites

Walker Brothers Auto
Repair Inc

Roseburg, OR
541-672-1527

AAMCO Transmissions&
Total Car Care
Roseburg, OR
541-672-6664
aamco.com

3.7/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
' 8 Customer Favorites

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idleyld Park, OR
Title #1601938210

AAMCO Transmissions&
Total Car Care
Roseburg, OR
541-672-6664
aamco.com

3.7/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3VN39W5P0096416

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
% Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
®  EGR system checked
Spark plug wires replaced

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
% Maintenance inspection completed
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01/17/2020

03/30/2020

11/11/2020

12/04/2020

04/30/2021

09/21/2021

54,977

60,451

61,805

65,902

Walker Brothers Auto
Repair Inc

Roseburg, OR
541-672-1527

AAMCO Transmissions&
Total Car Care
Roseburg, OR
541-672-6664
aamco.com

3.7/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

Walker Brothers Auto
Repair Inc

Roseburg, OR
541-672-1527

AAMCO Transmissions&
Total Car Care
Roseburg, OR
541-672-6664
aamco.com

3.7/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

AAMCO Transmissions&
Total Car Care
Roseburg, OR
541-672-6664
aamco.com

3.7/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
' 8 Customer Favorites

Walker Brothers Auto
Repair Inc

Roseburg, OR
541-672-1527

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3VN39W5P0096416

Vehicle serviced
Oxygen sensor replaced
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
Radiator hose clamp replaced
Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced
Fuel line/hose replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Driveshaft universal joint(s) replaced
Lug nut(s)/bolt(s) replaced
Vibration checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tune-up performed
Wheel bearing seal replaced
Front brakes replaced
Front brake pads replaced
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11/21/2021 Oregon Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idleyld Park, OR

Title #1601938210

07/11/2022 71,729 Walker Brothers Auto Vehicle serviced
Repair Inc ©  Distributor cap replaced
Roseburg, OR Spark plug wires replaced
541-672-1527 Spark plug(s) replaced

12/12/2023 Oregon Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration updated when owner
Idleyld Park, OR moved the vehicle to a new location
Title #1601938210

06/28/2024 Oregon Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idleyld Park, OR
Title #1601938210

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGIEI x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

 According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

e This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 7/11/24 at 12:45:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than
allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can
indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Odometer Rollback

If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with
and "rolled back." CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential
odometer rollback.

7/11/2024, 1:45 PM
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Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"),
License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the
United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the
other United States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service
campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or
Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/11/24 12:45:31 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1993 TOYOTA
4RUNNER vehicle (VIN: JT3VN39W5P0096416), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 7/11/24 at 1:45 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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